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CLASS 1A 3-PT. SHOOTERS
Illinois High School Association                                                                                                2022 State Finals

Evan Cooper
Junior

Mt. Pulaski

Kaden Augustine
Junior

Waterloo (Gibault)

Alex Calverly
Senior

Albion (Edwards County)

David Douglas
Junior

Yorkville (Y. Christian)

Tate Fullerton
Senior

Mt. Sterling 
(Brown  County)

Tracy Harris, Jr.
Junior

Edwardsville 
(Metro-East Lutheran)

Ethan Hefel
Senior
Galena

Brock Mason
Senior

Fulton (H.S.)

Braden Shonkwiler
Junior
Arcola

Kaden Meeker
Sophomore

Elgin (Harvest Christian)

Connor Scott
Junior

Bloomington (Cornerstone 
Christian Academy)

K.J. Vasser
Senior

Yorkville (Y. Christian)

Wilson Welch
Senior

Okawville

Abel Wilson
Junior

Monmouth (United)

Austin Wittenberg
Junior

Windsor-Stew-Stras

Group 1
 Order  Player, School                                                                                   Prelims              Tie

    1      Braden Shonkwiler (Jr.), Arcola                                                          _______        _______

    2      Evan Cooper (Jr.), Mt. Pulaski                                                           _______        _______

    3      Connor Scott (Jr.), Bloomington (Cornerstone Christian Academy)  _______        _______

    4      Ethan Hefel (Sr.), Galena                                                                   _______        _______

    5      Wilson Welch (Sr.), Okawville                                                            _______        _______

    6      Tate Fullerton (Sr.), Mt. Sterling (Brown  County)                              _______        _______

    7      Kaden Augustine (Jr.), Waterloo (Gibault)                                         _______        _______

    8      Brock Mason (Sr.), Fulton (H.S.)                                                        _______        _______

Group 2
 Order  Player, School                                                                                   Prelims              Tie

    1      David Douglas (Jr.), Yorkville (Y. Christian)                                       _______        _______

    2      Austin Wittenberg (Jr.), Windsor (Stew-Stras)                                   _______        _______

    3      Abel Wilson (Jr.), Monmouth (United)                                                _______        _______

    4      K.J. Vasser (Sr.), Yorkville (Y. Christian)                                            _______        _______

    5      Alex Calverly (Sr.), Albion (Edwards County)                                    _______        _______

    6      Tracy Harris, Jr. (Jr.), Edwardsville (Metro-East Lutheran)                _______        _______

    7      Kaden Meeker (So.), Elgin (Harvest Christian)                                  _______        _______

Class 1A Shooting Order


